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List of assessors who write expert reports according to the current requirements for  
VAH certification of chemical disinfection procedures  
 
As of 15 December 2025. This list is not intended to be exhaustive. 

Name of Assessor Contact Details 

 
 
 
 

Dr. F.H.H. Brill Stiegstück 34 
22339 Hamburg 
Phone: +49 40 557631-0 
Fax: +49 40 557631-11 
E-Mail: Florian.B@brillhygiene.com 
 

 
 
 
 

M. Cavalleri Via B. Buozzi, 2 
20090 Vimodrone (MI), Italy 
Phone: +39 0225 071528 
Fax: +39 0225 071599 
E-Mail: MicheleCavalleri@eurofins.com 
 

    Dr. Peter Ch Cheong Viroxy Sdn.Bhd 
6th Floor, menara RKT 
36 Jalan Raja Abdullah,  
50300 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
Tel: +60 16 5492703 
E-Mail: farmingmicrobes@gmail.com  
 

 
 
 
 

Dr. M. Decius Arnold-Heller-Str. 3, Haus V15 
24105 Kiel  
(for delivery): Feldstrasse 12, 24105 Kiel  
Phone: +49 431 500 16410  
Fax: +49 431 500 16428  
E-Mail: maja.decius@uksh.de   
 

 
 
 
 

Dr. J. Dobberstein Im Maisel 14 
65232 Taunusstein 
Phone: +49 6128 744258 
Fax: +49 89 125 0406 9258 
E-Mail: jochen.dobberstein@sgs.com 
 

Priv. Doz. Dr. M. Eggers 
 
 
 
 
 

Rosenbergstr. 85 
70193 Stuttgart 
Phone: +49 711 6357 130 
Fax: +49 711 6357 202 
E-Mail: eggers@labor-enders.de 

D. Franz  
 

Walther-Rathenau-Straße 49a  
17489 Greifswald  
Phone: +49 3834 515 600  
Fax: +49 3834 515 605  
E-Mail: m.franz@micromun.de 
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M. Horáková 

 

Za Drahou 4386/3 
69501 Hodonín, Czech Republic 
Tel: +420 / 6027 97977 
Fax: +420 / 5183 40919 
E-Mail: chemila@chemila.cz 

Dr. B. Hunsinger 
 
 
 
 
 

Steubenstr. 4 
97688 Bad Kissingen 
Phone: +49 971 72020 
Fax: +49 971 68546 
E-Mail: hunsinger@laboklin.com  

Dr. C. Jursch* 
 
 
 

Im Biotechnologiepark 9 (TGZ I) 
14943 Luckenwalde 
Phone: +49 3371 403 7676  
Fax: +49 3371 403 7678 
E-Mail: jursch@eurovir.de 
 

Dr. T. Koburger-Janssen 
 

Walther-Rathenau-Strasse 49 A 
17489 Greifswald 
Phone: +49 3834 515520 
Fax: +49 3834 515525 
E-Mail: koburger@hygiene-nord.de 
 

Dr. D. Köszegi 
 

Mangelsfeld 4 
97708 Bad Bocklet-Großenbrach 
Phone: +49 9708 910 00 
Fax: +49 9708 910 036 
E-Mail: Anastasija.Schlicht@Labor-Ls.de 
 

Prof. Dr. A. Kramer 
 

Walter-Rathenau-Str. 49 A 
17489 Greifswald 
Phone: +49 3834 515 542 
Fax: +49 3834 515 541 
E-Mail: Axel.Kramer@med.uni-greifswald.de  
 

 Dr. M. C. S. Lee 
 

J-2-6, Pusat Komersial Jalan Kuching,  
51200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
Phone: +60 12 5006599 
E-Mail: marven@tecolab-global.com  
 

Dr. M. Mitsching 
 
 
 

Ernst-Thälmann-Str. 89 
99423 Weimar 
Phone: +49 3643 778283 
Fax: +49 3643 778284 
E-Mail: Labor-dr.mitsching@t-online.de 
 

Dr. H. Mucha 
 

Schloss Hohenstein 
74357 Bönnigheim 
Phone: +49 7143 2710 
Fax: +49 7143 2718 749 
E-Mail: h.mucha@hohenstein.de 
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Priv.-Doz. Dr. F.-A. Pitten 
 

  
 
 

Siemensstr. 18 
35394 Gießen 
Phone: +49 641 9790 50 
Fax: +49 641 / 9790 534 
E-Mail: pitten@iki-giessen.de 
 

Dr. A. Sammann 
 

Marckmannstr. 129 a 
20539 Hamburg 
Phone: +49 40 4284 57900 
Fax: +49 40 4284 57903 
E-Mail: Andreas.Sammann@hu.hamburg.de 
 

Dr. C. Schell Rotthauser Str. 21 
45879 Gelsenkirchen 
Phone: +49 209 9242-230 
Fax: +49 209 9242-222 
E-Mail: c.schell@hyg.de 
 

Dr. A. Schlicht 
 

Mangelsfeld 4 
97708 Bad Bocklet-Großenbrach 
Phone: +49 9708 10 019 
Fax: +49 9708 910 036 
E-Mail Anastasija.Schlicht@Labor-Ls.de 
 

J. Secker 
 

Schloss Hohenstein 
74357 Bönnigheim 
Phone: +49 7143 271 420 
Fax: +49 7143 271 94420 
E-Mail: j.secker@hohenstein.de 
 

Dr. A. Sorger 
 

Bodenlehenstr. 15 
5500 Bischofshofen, Austria 
Phone: +43 6641 389 555 
Fax: +43 6462 328 5220 
E-Mail: sorger@whu-lab.at 
 

Prof. Dr. K. Steinhauer Fraunhoferstrasse 3  
25524 Itzehoe 
Tel.: +49 4821 136 360 
E-Mail: katrin.steinhauer@bactologicum.com 
 
 

Dr. J. Steinmann* 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stiegstück 34 
22339 Hamburg 
Phone: +49 421 2781 9102 
Fax: +49 421 2760 283 
E-Mail: Jochen.Steinmann@brillhygiene.com 
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Prof. M. Suchomel 
 

Kinderspitalgasse 15 
1090 Wien, Austria 
Phone: +43 14016 033 031 
Fax: +43 14016 093 3000 
E-Mail: miranda.suchomel@meduniwien.ac.at 
 

Dr. B. Veith Henkelstr. 67, Building Z33 
40589 Düsseldorf 
Phone: +49 211 797 3716 
Fax: + 49 211 798 2245 
E-Mail: birgit.veith@henkel.com 
 

Priv.-Doz. Dr. Dr. von Rheinbaben 
 

Bornhövedstraße 78 
19055 Schwerin 
Phone: +49 385568 265 
Fax: +49 385 568 267 
E-Mail: rheinbaben@hygcen.de 
 

Prof. Dr. L. Vossebein 
 

Webschulstraße 31  
41065 Mönchengladbach  
Phone: +49 2161 1866 126  
Fax: +49 2161 1866 013  
E-Mail: Lutz.Vossebein@HS-Niederrhein.de 
 

Dr. J. Wehking Walther-Rathenau Str. 49a 
17489 Greifswald 
Tel.: 03834 / 515520 
Fax: 03834 / 515525 
E-Mail: info@hygiene-nord.de 
 

Dr. S. Werner 
 

Bornhövedstraße 78 
19055 Schwerin 
Phone: +49 385 4774 1900 
E-Mail s.werner@hygcen.de  
 

Prof. Dr. A. Wille Marckmannstraße 129 a 
20539 Hamburg 
Phone: +49 40 42845 7930 / -7901 
Fax: +49 40 4279 10865 
E-Mail: andreas.wille@hu.hamburg.de  
 

R. Zschaler 
 

Golfstr. 12 
22605 Hamburg 
Phone: +49 40 8980 7578 
Fax: +49 40 8980 7579 
E-Mail: regina.zschaler@web.de 
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Contact VAH: info@vah-online.de , Website: www.vah-online.de/en  
Contact head of VAH laboratory: Dr. Marvin Rausch, marvin.rausch@ukbonn.de  
Information on certification by VAH: https://vah-online.de/en/for-manufacturers , 
https://vah-online.de/files/download/2021_VAH_QA_certification_listing.pdf ,  
https://vah-online.de/files/download/vortraege/VAH_guide%20for%20manufacturers%20to%20certification_2022.pdf  
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